KOLAR Document ID: 1402923

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
March 2009
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #:			1	API No. 15	5	
Name:						
Address 1:					Sec T	wp S. R East West
Address 2:					Feet from	North / South Line of Section
City:	State:	Zip: +			Feet from	East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:				Footages	Calculated from Neare	est Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()					NE NW	SE SW
Type of Well: (Check one)		OG D&A Cathodi SWD Permit #:		,		Well #:
ENHR Permit #:	Gas Sto	rage Permit #:				
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	No If not, is well	log attached? Yes	No		•	oved on: (Date)
Producing Formation(s): List A	II (If needed attach another	sheet)				(KCC District Agent's Name)
Depth to	Top: Botto	m: T.D				
Depth to	Top: Botto	m: T.D		00 0		
Depth to	Top: Botto	m: T.D		Plugging (Completed:	
Show depth and thickness of a	all water, oil and gas forma	ations.				
Oil, Gas or Water	Records		Casing F	Record (Surfa	ace, Conductor & Produ	ection)
Formation	Content	Casing	Size		Setting Depth	Pulled Out
Describe in detail the manner cement or other plugs were us		-		•		ds used in introducing it into the hole. If
Plugging Contractor License #	:		Name: _			
Address 1:			Address	2:		
City:				State:		Zip:+
Phone: ()				-		
Name of Party Responsible for	r Plugging Fees:					
State of	County, _			, SS.		
				_	ployee of Operator or	Operator on above-described well,
	(Print Name)				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.



Daily Workover Report

Well:	Scully A#4	Report #:	1	Date:	6-Mar-18
Location	n:	AFE:		Daily \$:	3,500
Rig:	Sunflower Well Service	KB:	1,372	Cum \$:	3,500
Supv:	Tanner Nelson	GL:	1,365	AFE \$:	0

Next Planned	Swab	Wellbore	D: T !!	Material
Operation:	Report	Diagram	Pipe Tally	Material Transfer

From	To	Hrs:Min	Detail Operations Report				
			MIRU Sunflower Well Service.				
			POOH as follows:				
			85 jts - 2 7/8" 8RD tubing				
			1 - ESP downhole pump				
			Shoveled 200# sand down casing to fill open hole. Let fall.				
			RIH with swab bar. Tagged sand @ 2850'				
			Mixed 5 sx cement slurry.				
			RIH with bailer. Spotted 5 sx cement on top of sand fill @ 2850'				
			POOH with bailer.				
			SDFN.				
		91	Reda cable tested good. Hauled on spool to Lehigh shop.				
			ESP pump filled with oil and capped. Hauled to Lehigh shop.				
			Surface pipe shows cement behind pipe at surface.				
Tot	al	0:00					

Cost Estimate	Daily \$	Cum \$	AFE\$	Comments
9561 Pulling Unit / Rig	2,000	2,000		Sunflower Well Service
9579 Supervision	0	0		Tanner Nelson
9570 Roads & Location	500	500		Sunflower Well Service
9565 Rentals	1,000	1,000		Randall Prater
9508 Cementing & Services	0	0		
9509 Cementing & Services	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
	0	0		
Total	3,500	3,500	0	



Daily Workover Report

Well:	Scully A#4	Report #: 2	Date:	7-Mar-18
Location	n:	AFE:	Daily \$:	3,325
Rig:	Sunflower Well Service	KB : 1,372	Cum \$:	6,825
Supv:	Tanner Nelson	GL: 1,365	AFE \$:	0

Next Planned	Diag Tall Material
Operation:	Pipe Tally Transfer

From	To	Hrs:Min	Detail Operations Report
			Drove to location. Started rig. Jerry with KCC on location to witness.
			Ordered 15 sx (2 yds) oilfield cement slurry from Hillsboro.
			RIH with bailer. Bailed fluid out to a level to 350'
			Poured 15 sx cement slurry down wellbore slowly.
			Capped off. Cement at surface.
			RDMO Sunflower Well Service
			3/14/2018
			Capped off. 20 sx cement. Consolidated Cement.
			Emptied clear liquids from workover pit. Hauled to Scully Partners SWD.
			Cut pipe off 5' below surface. Backfilled. Leveled off.
Tota	ıl	0:00	

Cost Estimate	Daily \$	Cum \$	AFE \$	Comments
9561 Pulling Unit / Rig	1,000	3,000	0	Sunflower Well Service
9579 Supervision	75	75	0	Tanner Nelson
9570 Roads & Location	500	1,000	0	Sunflower Well Service
9565 Rentals		1,000	0	
9508 Cementing & Services	1,000	1,000	0	Builders Concrete
9509 Cementing & Services	750	750	0	Consolidated Cement
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	
0		0	0	19
0		0	0	
Total	3,325	6,825	0	

SUNFLOWER WELL SERVICE, INC. P.O. BOX 341 CANTON, KS 67428-0341 PH. (620) 628-4723 FAX (620) 628-7911

INVOICE

TO: Trek AEC, LLC

4925 Greenville Ave., Ste 915

Dallas, TX 75206

INVOICE	INVOICE NUMBER	LEAS	SE NAME
03-21-18	3527	Scul	ly A-4
DATE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOT INV
03/06/18	MOVED TO LOCATION:		
	Rigged up, Broke well down, Rigged up E tubing and cable (cutting bands), Pulled E Found T.D. at 2920', Sanded back to 2870 top of sand, Shut down.	SP pump, Ran dump bail	
	Rig & Crew 8 hrs	\$205 per hr	\$1,640.00
03/07/18	Cut out 5-1/2"slips and surface with cutting to surface on back side, Ran bailer, Bailed to surface, Rigged down.		
	Rig & Crew 5 hrs	\$205 per hr	\$1,025.00
	5 sacks of cement plus sand for bottom plu Cutting torch to cut surface and slips	g	\$ 75.00 \$ 80.00
	THANK YOU FOR YOU	R BUSINESS!!!	
		SubTotal Sales Tax 8.00%	\$2,820.00 225.60
		TOTAL	\$3,045.60
	TEDMS: NET 20 1 59/ WILL BE ADDE	D ACTED 20 DAVE ED	OM

TERMS: NET 30 1.5% WILL BE ADDED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUI	MBER SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-14-18	3994	Scully # #4	34	185	2E	incheso
USTOMER			1 1 2		1000	Santa -
Trok MAILING ADDRE	AEC L	LC	· TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
IAILING ADDRE	ESS .		. 866	Austin	L	1
155 N	MAVKet	Suite 310	2146	Jereme		
ΉY	S	STATE ZIP CODE	545	Trace		
Wichin	ta	KS 67202		7		
OB TYPE Plu	(B)	IOLE SIZE	HOLE DEPTH	CASING SIZE & V	NEIGHT	
ASING DEPTH	,	RILL PIPE .	TUBING	_ OND NO CILL G	OTHER	
LURRY WEIGH		LURRY VOL	WATER gal/sk	CEMENT LEFT In		
ISPLACEMENT		ISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI		CASING	
			hose over the Cosi	RATE	10	
					, ,	
ACCOUNT	QUANITY o	r UNITS E	ESCRIPTION of SERVICES or P	RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CODE	1 25-					
CF 2003	1	FORIF CIPA	<u>GE</u>		350.00	350.00
CF0002		MILEAGE			5.15	MIC
C5829	25-	60	140 496		16.00	400,00
			· · · · ·			-,
					<u> </u>	
						l
***	-					
	· · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			†
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	
	-			111.1	=	45000
	-			htatal	<u> </u>	na
				Seaul'	1,100	300.00
			<i></i>	ASCAUN!	40%	300.
					-	-
					 	
8 8-8 5					+	1/1/1
				total	SALES TAX	14.0
				20	ESTIMATED	1100
z An 3737	8 8999			-		450.00
M S737	Butil		TITLE	•	TOTAL DATE	1/11

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

BUILDERS CONCRETE & SUPPLY, INC. P.O. BOX 225 NEWTON, KS 67114-0225 (316) 283-6580 TOLL FREE 1-800-499-4540



RECEIVED

MAR 13 2013

Customer No. Invoice Date Invoice Number 60194 3/9/2018 56701

Job Id

Credit Terms

Net 30 Days

TREK AEC, LLC ONE ENERGY SQUARE 4925 GREENVILLE AVE, SUITE 915 DALLAS TX 75206

SCULLY A4

Date 03/07/18 03/07/18 03/07/18	Ticket 408785 408785 408785	Qty 2.00 CY 1.00 EA 1.00 EA	MIN LOAD CHG < 4.25 YDS/HILLSBORO	Price 194.00 40.00 3.50	Amount 388.00 * 40.00 * 3.50 *
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	е абха: • 20 г.		

Total Cubic Yards 2.00

We will NOT be responsible for all quality issues on concrete subjected to DE-ICING CHEMICALS. DE-ICING chemicals DESTROY concrete! THANK YOU! ACCT REC (316) 283-6580

Sub-Total

431.50

Sales Tax-Invoice Total 40

34.52 466.02

"Transit Mixed Concrete"

BUILDERS CONCRETE AND SUPPLY, INC.

505 W. 1st, P.O. Box 225 Newton, KS 67114

Phone (316) 283-4540

IMPORTANT

We cannot be held responsible for damage caused by when delivering material beyond the curb line. Not in for quality of concrete if water is added by purchase

CAUTION: Freshly mixed cement, mortar, grout d may cause skin irritation. Avoid direct contact where and wash exposed skin areas promptly with water. If any cementitious material gets into the eye, rinse imme and repeatedly with water and get prompt medical attention KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN EXTRA CHARGE FOR EXCESS UNLOADING

TIME

SIGN HERE

RECEIVED ALL MATERIAL IN GOOD CONDITION

											(a)					
PLANT	MIX NO	Э.		YARDS		TR	UCK		TEMPER	RATURE	TIME	60	DATE		TICKET N	O.
04		M50.	1804	JG	2	rcl		1			1	2:35	_ 3	/7/18	40	8785
CUSTOMER NAME							DELI	VERY ADDRES	s			CUST. F	O NO.			
TRE	EK F	AEC,	LLC			- 1		4N OF	HIL	LSBORO TAK	E CL	JIR .				
ONE ENERGY SQUARE						UC EACT TANK BATTERY						TEC				
DHI	LAS	3	γ	Χ	75206			TURN I				NOTES				
SLUMP			DESCR	IPTION						YARDS ORDERED	YARI	S DELIVE	RED	LOADS DELI	IVERED	
181	8.00in 50180WG						2		2		1		(4)			
QUANTI						ITEM						PRICE		AMOUNT		
,	00	yd			*		ME	50180W	(i)	_	22					
1.	00	ea					St	JRCHAR	G ,	mk	1		***************************************	e e		
									71	vary or	V:					i
		34		1:	IIN, LO	A)		*	1	1						
	2															
This concrete is designed in accordance with ACI standards. Mix strengths noted on orders/invoices indicate cylinder strengths of previous mixes, cured in labs or approved curing conditions whose slump does not exceed 4*. These cylinders were prepared/tested by qualified technicians. Any water added to this design will be at purchaser's risk.						All accounts due and payable 10th of following month. All accounts					unts	MDSE. TOTAL				
												SALES TAX				
	4	5.2											TOTAL AMT. DU	E		
Extra wa	ter add	ded			(Bals.	1									(6)